Compact hydraulic power pack type HICON
Product documentation
D 8543
12-2021  -1.2 en
Operating pressure pmax:
Geometric displacement volume:
Usable volume (tank) Vuse max:
170 bar

4/14 D 8543 - 12-2021 - 1.2 HAWE Hydraulik SE
2 Available versions
Ordering example
HICON 1E 1 H -Z 3.0 -1J W -W7 -0.5/3.0 -20/170 -12 V DC-1.50 kW
Supply voltage 12 V DC/24 V DC
Pressure setting (A/B side), ex-works setting only
Volume ow rate limit (A/B side)
without surface coating IP 67
Electrical connection: free cable end (ferrules) with 1 m cable
■ CAN address: 1
■ CAN protocol: J1939
2.2 "Pump"
2.1.3 "Installation position"
2.1.2 "Tank size"
2.1.1 "Basic type and size" 1 = size, E = brushless DC motor
2.1 Motor and container
2.1.1 Basic type and size
Type Motor version Nominal power (kW)
HICON 1E Brushless DC motor 1.50
2.1.2 Tank size
Coding Fill volume (l) Usable volume (l)
1 0.370 0.300
2 0.560 0.450
3 0.750 0.600
2.1.3 Installation position
Coding Description
H Horizontal
V Vertical
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 8543 - 12-2021 - 1.2 5/14
2.2 Pump
Miniature external gear pump
Coding Displacement volume
Vg (cm3/U)
Permissible pressure
pmax (bar)
Delivery ow
Qmax (lpm)
Z 3.0 0.5 170 3.0
6/14 D 8543 - 12-2021 - 1.2 HAWE Hydraulik SE
3 Parameters
3.1 General data
Installation position ■ horizontal (mounting ange on side, hydraulic port on top)
■ vertical (tank on top, mounting ange on side, hydraulic port on side)
Attachment 2 fastening holes M8
Screws A70 stainless steel
Operating pressure 170 bar
Max. ow rate 3.0 lpm
Tank pressure -0.5 to 1.5 bar
Bursting pressure 625 bar
Pressure limitation via valves separately for A and B side from 20 to 170 bar in increments of 10 bar (tolerance +10 bar)
Pump design Gear pump
Reversible yes
Hydraulic uid Hydraulic uid, Titan CHF 11S or Titan CHF 202
Viscosity range: 10 - 500 mm2/s
Cleanliness level ISO 4406
20/18/15
Temperatures Environment: approx. -25 to +77°C, hydraulic uid: -40 to +70°C, ensure correct viscosity range
Service life 400 operating hours
Vibration/impact Vibrations, sinusoidal DIN EN 60068-2-6 sine: 3 g, 5 to 100 Hz, 3x15 h per axis
Vibrations, broadband noise (digital
control) and guidelines
DIN EN 60068-2-64 broadband: 1.4 g, 5 to 200 Hz, 3x8 h per
axis
Vibrations DIN EN 60068-2-29 Shock (impact) 30 g, 15000 x 6 ms
Shocks DIN EN 60068-2-27 3 shocks at 5 g, 11 ms in each + and -
direction (18 shocks)
3.2 Weight
Weight 3.5 to 4 kg without hydraulic uid (depends on version)
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 8543 - 12-2021 - 1.2 7/14
3.3 Characteristic lines
at: supply voltage 12 V DC, room temperature, viscosity 46 mm²/s, tolerance ± 10%
at: supply voltage 24 V DC, room temperature, viscosity 46 mm²/s, tolerance ± 10%
8/14 D 8543 - 12-2021 - 1.2 HAWE Hydraulik SE